Provisional Data Sheet. Types R3968F#20x to R3968F#28x Issue 3 Page 1 of 12 October 2007
WESTCODE
Date:- 11 Oct 2007
Data Sheet Issue:- 3
An IXYS Company
Provisional Data
Distributed Gate Thyristor
Types R3968F#20x to R3968F#28x

R3968 F# tt x
Fixed
Type Code
Outline Code
FC=36.5mm height,
FT=36.5mm height, rupture rated
FD=26mm height
Voltage code
VDRM/100
20-28
Turn-off time code
K=60µs, L=65µs,
M=70µs, N=100µs
Typical order code: R3968FT26L – 2600V VDRM, VRRM, tq=65µs, 36.5mm clamp height and rupture rated capsule.
IXYS Semiconductor GmbH
Edisonstraße 15
D-68623 Lampertheim
Tel: +49 6206 503-0
Fax: +49 6206 503-627
E-mail: marcom@ixys.de
Westcode Semiconductors Ltd
Langley Park Way, Langley Park,
Chippenham, Wiltshire, SN15 1GE.
Tel: +44 (0)1249 444524
Fax: +44 (0)1249 659448
E-mail: WSL.sales@westcode.com
WESTCODE
An IXYS Company
IXYS Corporation
3540 Bassett Street
Santa Clara CA 95054  USA
Tel: +1 (408) 982 0700
Fax: +1 (408) 496 0670
E-mail: sales@ixys.net
Westcode Semiconductors Inc
3270 Cherry Avenue
Long Beach CA 90807 USA
Tel: +1 (562) 595 6971